
ROSTER OF INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF 

 
Location: Lorain County JVS/Adult Career Center 

 
Complete this roster for all instructional staff (full-time and part-time) currently employed. 

Indicate which instructors teach courses in associate degree programs with an asterisk (*). 
Complete one chart per campus. 

 

 
NAME 

 

YEAR OF 
EMPLOYMENT 

MOST 
ADVANCED 

DEGREE 

   
INSTITUTION EXPERIENCE  

IN FIELD/IN 
CLASSROOM 

COURSES 
TAUGHT 

CURRENT 
INSTRUCTIONAL 

LOAD IN 
HOURS/WK 

Email Cell Phone Number Part-
Time 

Full-
Time 

Vonya Adams-
Harris 2010 BS-Nursing 

vadams@lcjvs.net 440-506-7974 
440-774-1051 x22253 

Bowling 
Green 56 years STNA 19.5  

Lesley McDowell 2019 
High School 

Diploma 
lmcdowell@lcjvs.net 440-670-4198 

440-774-1051 x22253 
Lorain County 

JVS 12 years 
Dental 

Assisting 8  

James Soltis 2018 
Business 

Journeyman Card 
jsoltis@lcjvs.net 440-669-9283 

440-774-1051 x22349 
Cleveland 

State 43 years Welding 8  

Mary Fields 2005 
Certified Medical 

Assistant 
mfields@lcjvs.net 440-541-1472 

440-774-1051 x22313 
Ross Tech 

(FL) 20 years Phlebotomy  28 

Karen Fleming 2011 
Cosmetology 

License 

 
kfleming@lcjvs.net 

 
440-668-2538 
440-774-1051 x22441 

Northern 
Institute of 

COS 39 years Esthetician 10  

John Green 1998 
High School 

Diploma 

 
jgreen@lcjvs.net 

 
440-320-6849 
440-774-1051 x22214 

 
Medina 

County JVS 37 years 

Precision 
Machine 

Technology 9  

Kelly Warner 2015 
Cosmetology 

License 

 
kwarner@lcjvs.net 

 
440-452-9277 
440-774-1051 x22441 

Keystone HS 
Lorain County 

JVS 16 years 
Esthetician, 

Cosmetology 10  

Ashley McAvena 2011 
Cosmetology 

License 

 
amcavena@lcjvs.net 

 
440-315-2879 
440-774-1051 x22441 

Fairview 
Academy 

29 years Cosmetology 15  

Sherri Vilagi 2019 
Cosmetology 

License 

 
svilagi@lcjvs.net 

 
440-935-4026 
440-774-1051 x22441 

Skelly Beauty 
Academy 

23 years Manicurists 10  

Marge Daidone 2005 
Cosmetology 

License 

 
mdaidone@lcjvs.net 

 
440-258-7088 
440-774-1051 x22274 

Northern 
Institute of 

Cosmetology 40 years Cosmetology  10 

Ralph Bentley 1994 Journeyman Card 

 
rbentley@lcjvs.net 

 
419-685-1768 
440-774-1051 x22287 

 
Polaris 
Career 
Center 46 years 

Precision 
Machine 

Technology  9 

Lynn Ensinger 2020 BS-Nursing 
 

lensinger@lcjvs.net 
440-487-7433 
440-774-1051 

University of 
Akron 30+ years STNA 19.5  
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ROSTER OF ADMINISTRATIVE AND SUPERVISORY STAFF 

 
 

Location: Lorain County JVS/Adult Career Center 

 
Complete this roster for all administrative and supervisory staff (full-time and part-time) currently employed. 

Complete one chart per campus. 
 

 
NAME 

 
JOB TITLE 

YEAR  
EMPLOYED 

 
Email 

 
Cell Phone Number 

HIGHEST 
EDUCATION 

EXPERIENCE 
NO.OF 
HOURS 

PER WEEK 

Kristian Smith 
Director 

1999 
ksmith@lcjvs.net 440-897-1618 

440-774-1051 x22251 
Master of 
Education 22 years 40 

Jan Rybarczyk 
Supervisor 

2010 
jrybarczyk@lcjvs.net 440-258-4365 

440-774-1051 x22328 Master of Arts 27 years 40 

Denise Scarpucci 
Supervisor 

2011 
dscarpucci@lcjvs.net 216-406-7517 

440-774-1051 x22262 Masters 26 years 
As 

Needed 

Keith Blalock 
Supervisor 

2013 
kblalock@lcjvs.net 216-392-8097 

440-774-1051 x22218 Masters 17 years 
As 

Needed 

Brandon Kushinski 
Supervisor 

2015 
bkushinski@lcjvs.net 440-315-0079 

440-774-1051 x22247 Masters 11 years 
As 

Needed 

Megan Champagne 
Assistant Principal 

2010 
mchampagne@lcjvs.net 440-258-5407 

440-774-1051 x22268 Masters 21 years 
As 

Needed 

Michelle McClintic 
Supervisor 

2019 
mmcclintic@lcjvs.net 216-559-2751 

440-774-1051 x22311 Masters 19 years 
As 

Needed 

Mary Baker 
Coordinator/STNA 

2008 
mbaker@lcjvs.net 440-420-8581 

440-774-1051 x22278 Masters 19 years 25 

Ralph Bentley 
Coordinator/PMT 

1994 
rbentley@lcjvs.net 419-685-1768 

440-774-1051 x22287 
Journeyman 

Card 46 years 20 

Marge Daidone 

Coordinator/ 
Cosmetology 

2005 

 
mdaidone@lcjvs.net 

 
440-258-7088 
440-774-1051 x22274 

Cosmetology 
license 40 years 21 

Diana Gott 

ADP/Assessment 
Coordinator 

1991 

 
dgott@lcjvs.net 

 
440-897-9142 
440-774-1051 x22200 Masters 44 years 32 

Stephanie Teodecki 

 
Student Services 

Coordinator  2018 

 
steodecki@lcjvs.net 

 
330-241-1745 
440-774-1051 x22322 Masters 13 years 35 

Carolyn Young 

 
Counselor 2018 

 
cyoung@lcvjs.net 

440-281-2756 
440-774-1051 x22279 Masters  9 years 25  

Sandy Yovanovich 

 
Admin. Assistant 1989 

 
syovanovich@lcjvs.net 

440-420-9389 
440-774-1051 x22250 HS Diploma 31 years 40 
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NAME 

 
JOB TITLE 

YEAR  
EMPLOYED 

 
Email 

 
Cell Phone Number 

HIGHEST 
EDUCATION 

EXPERIENCE 
NO.OF 
HOURS 

PER WEEK 

Cindy Piwinski 

 
Admin. Assistant 2001 

 
cpiwinski@lcjvs.net 

440-667-4445 
440-774-1051 x22282 HS Diploma 19 years 40 

Betty Rodriguez 

 
Admin. Assistant 1999 

 
brodriguez@lcjvs.net 

440-258-8251 
440-774-1051 x22254 HS Diploma 21 years 24 

Kris Hardoby 

 
Admin. Assistant 1987 

 
khardoby@lcjvs.net 

440-213-0423 
440-774-1051 x22205 HS Diploma 33 years 16.5  

Annette McIver 
Career Services 

Specialist 2018 
 

amciver@lcjvs.net 
440-213-8900 
440-774-1051 x22468 Bachelors 22 years 10 

Tina Hayslett 
Career Education 

Recruitment 2007 
 

thayslett@lcjvs.net 
440-225-0741 
440-774-1051 x22245 Masters 37 years 32 

 

ROSTER OF LEADERSHIP STAFF 

 
Location: Lorain County JVS/Adult Career Center 

 
Complete this roster for all administrative and supervisory staff (full-time and part-time) currently employed. 

Complete one chart per campus. 
 
 

 
NAME 

 
JOB TITLE 

 
Email 

 
Cell Phone Number 

Dr. Glenn Faircloth 
 

Superintendent 
 

gfaircloth@lcjvs.net 
440-258-8138 

440-774-1051 x22266 

Jerry Pavlik 

 
Deputy Superintendent 

 
 

jpavlik@lcjvs.net 

 
440-225-5472 

440-774-1051 x22277 

 
Cory Thompson 

 
 

Treasurer 

 
 

cthompson@lcjvs.net 

 
740-973-9458 

440-774-1051 x22286 

Jill Petitti 

Director of Curriculum 
Instruction 

 
 

jpetitti@lcjvs.net 

 
440-823-3901 

440-774-1051 x22271 

Erica Weber 

 
Executive Assistant 

 
 

eweber@lcjvs.net 

 
 

440-774-1051 x22206 
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